



Bid Tabulation

Village of Ottawa
Perry and Taft Signal Improvements
October 31, 2024

FET Construction Services, LLC
Toledo, OH

Miller Cable Company
Green Springs, OH

Perram Electric Inc.
Wadsworth, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.60	\$1.60
2	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.30	\$330.00
3	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,240.00	\$11,240.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$6,162.00	\$6,162.00
4	614	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE	HR	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$96.00	\$1,536.00	\$85.00	\$1,360.00	\$92.00	\$1,472.00
5	625	CONNECTION UNFUSED PERMANENT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$166.00	\$1,162.00	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$109.00	\$763.00
6	625	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" x 6' DEEP	EACH	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00
7	625	CONDUIT, 2", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	52	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$6.70	\$348.40	\$23.00	\$1,196.00	\$33.05	\$1,718.60
8	625	CONDUIT, 3", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	83	\$45.00	\$3,735.00	\$7.60	\$630.80	\$28.00	\$2,324.00	\$39.20	\$3,253.60
9	625	CONDUIT, 4", 725.051, AS PER PLAN	FT.	151	\$55.00	\$8,305.00	\$10.00	\$1,510.00	\$33.00	\$4,983.00	\$39.25	\$5,926.75
10	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 2"	FT.	74	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$32.40	\$2,397.60	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$63.10	\$4,669.40
11	625	CONDUIT, JACKED OR DRILLED, 725.052, AS PER PLAN, 4"	FT.	201	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	\$41.10	\$8,261.10	\$51.00	\$10,251.00	\$56.00	\$11,256.00
12	625	GROUND ROD	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$462.00	\$2,310.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
13	630	SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM	EACH	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$347.00	\$694.00	\$552.00	\$1,104.00	\$330.00	\$660.00
14	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	12.5	\$35.00	\$437.50	\$96.40	\$1,205.00	\$31.00	\$387.50	\$34.00	\$425.00
15	625	PULLBOX, 725.08, 18"	EACH	3	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,193.00	\$3,579.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,420.00	\$4,260.00
16	625	PULLBOX, 725.08, 24"	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,770.00	\$3,540.00
17	632	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, (LED), TYPE D2, COUNTDOWN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$641.00	\$5,128.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00
18	632	COVERING OF PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$86.20	\$689.60	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$5.75	\$46.00
19	632	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,455.00	\$11,640.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$11,120.00
20	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 3 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	1393	\$3.25	\$4,527.25	\$3.40	\$4,736.20	\$2.50	\$3,482.50	\$3.50	\$4,875.50
21	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	1214	\$3.75	\$4,552.50	\$4.00	\$4,856.00	\$2.70	\$3,277.80	\$3.75	\$4,552.50
22	632	SIGNAL CABLE, 7 CONDUCTOR, NO. 14 AWG	FT.	308	\$4.25	\$1,309.00	\$4.60	\$1,416.80	\$2.90	\$893.20	\$4.35	\$1,339.80
23	632	PEDESTAL FOUNDATION	EACH	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,026.00	\$3,078.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,405.00	\$4,215.00
24	632	POWER CABLE, 3-CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 AWG.	FT.	135	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$7.45	\$1,005.75
25	632	POWER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,113.00	\$2,113.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00
26	632	CONDUIT RISER, 2" DIAMETER	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
27	632	CONDUIT RISER, 3" DIAMETER, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$622.00	\$622.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
28	632	PEDESTAL, 8', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,172.00	\$3,516.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00
29	632	PEDESTAL, 15', TRANSFORMER BASE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,744.00	\$2,744.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00
30	632	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION FOR STORAGE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,416.00	\$2,416.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,670.00	\$3,670.00
31	633	CABINET, TYPE TS-2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,159.00	\$18,159.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,660.00	\$19,660.00
32	633	CABINET FOUNDATION	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,531.00	\$1,531.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00
33	633	CONTROLLER WORK PAD, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00
34	633	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY (UPS), 1000 WATT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,859.00	\$5,859.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	255	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$2.90	\$739.50	\$35.00	\$8,925.00	\$2.30	\$586.50
36	809	STOP LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,107.00	\$27,321.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00
37	809	ATC CONTROLLER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,436.00	\$6,436.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
TOTAL						\$186,101.25		\$145,890.00		\$155,000.00		\$164,564.00